From: noreply@granicusideas.com <noreply@granicusideas.com>

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2020 8:46 PM

To: Kerry Bigelow <KBigelow@chulavistaca.gov>; Cristina Hernandez <chernandez@chulavistaca.gov>

Subject: New eComment for City Council Meeting

Warning: External Email

New eComment for City Council Meeting

Maximilliano Ramirez submitted a new eComment.

Meeting: City Council Meeting

Item: 7. 20-0152 RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA (1) APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2019/20 HUD ANNUAL ACTION PLAN TO RE-PROGRAM \$1,036,425 OF HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS; (2) APPROPRIATING HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,036,425 TO A TENANT-BASED RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IN RESPONSE TO COVID-19; (3) AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND SOUTH BAY COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A TENANT-BASED RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; AND (4) AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN THE HUD FUNDS (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

eComment: These programs are necessary to help those in our community who are in need of assistance due to the impact of Covid-19

View and Analyze eComments

This email was sent from https://granicusideas.com.

Unsubscribe from future mailings